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AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and transferring
between items of the existing appropriations from the
state fund to the department of transportation, division of
highways, “former” account no. 6700, “WVFIMS” account
no. fund 9017, fiscal year 1995, organization 0803 and
division of highways—federal aid highway matching fund,
“former” account no. 6705, “WVFIMS” account no. fund
9018, fiscal year 1995, organization 0803, as appropriated
by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary
session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known as
the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriations from the state
road fund to “former” account no. 6700, “WVFIMS” account
no. fund 9017, fiscal year 1995, organization 0803 and to
“former” account no. 6705, “WVFIMS" account no. fund 9018,
fiscal year 1995, organization 0803, chapter one, acts of the
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Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine
hundred ninety-four, be supplemented, amended, reduced and
transferred to read as follows:

1 TITLE II — APPROPRIATIONS.

2  'Sé¢. 2. Appropriations from state road fund.

3 ' 90—Division of Highways

4 (WV Code Chapters 17 and 17C)

5 “Former” Account No. 6700

6 “WVFIMS” Account No.

7 Fund 2017 FY 1995 Org 0803

8 Act- State

9 - o ivity Road
10 . Fund
11 1 DebtService ............. 040 $ 50,000,000
12 2 ARCAssessment .......... 136 700,000
13 3 Maintenance, Expressway
14 4 Truckline and Feeder ... 270 65,814,000
15 5 Maintenance, State
16 6 Local Services ......... 271 116,603,000
17 7 Maintenance, Contract Paving
18 8 and Secondary Road
19 9 Maintenance ........... 272 51,500,000
20 10 Bridge Repair
21 11 and Replacement ....... 273 27,100,000
22 12 Inventory Revolving ....... 275 1,250,000
23 13 Equipment Revolving ...... 276 15,000,000
24 14 General Operations ....... 277 34,400,000
25 15 Interstate Construction .... 278 40,043,000
26 16 Other Federal Aid Programs 279 69,000,000
27 17 Appalachian Programs .... 280 71,455,000
28 18 Nonfederal Aid Construction 281 37,000.000
29 19 Highway Litter Control .... 282 1,390,000
30 20 Total ................. $ 581,255,000
31 91—Division of Highways—
32 Federal Aid Highway Matching Fund

33 (WV Code Chapters 17 and 17C)



34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
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“Former” Account No. 6705
“WVFIMS” Account No.
Fund 9018 FY 1995 Org 0893_

1 Interstate Construétion . 278 | §,. 17,750,000
2 Appalachian Program .. 280 101,156,000
3 Other Federal Aid

Programs .......... 279 174,000,000
4 Total .............. $ 292,906,000

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
is to supplement, amend, reduce and transfer between
existing items in the aforesaid accounts for the desig-
nated spending unit. The amount as itemized for expen-
diture in fiscal year 1994-1995 shall be available for
expenditure upon the effective date of this bill.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.

In effgct from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Govemor
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